# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5199616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WARIT TULYATHORN	11/02/2011
MARK A. JONES	10/28/2011
SARA B. FRISK	11/01/2011
JENNIFER M. LEVIN	11/01/2011
JENNIFER A. COMISKEY	11/01/2011
DAVID T. BLANCHARD	11/02/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDEO LLC
Street Address:	626 WEST JACKSON BLVD
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16052302

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com **Correspondent Name:** KYLE A. BECKEMEYER Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTS-914-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE A. BECKEMEYER
SIGNATURE:	/KYLE A. BECKEMEYER/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2018

PAIENI REEL: 047263 FRAME: 0913 505152849

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PTS-914-CON2 Inventors to IDEO#page1.tif source=PTS-914-CON2 Inventors to IDEO#page2.tif source=PTS-914-CON2 Inventors to IDEO#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047263 FRAME: 0914

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 13/286,909

Filed: November 1, 2011

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADVANCED IDENTIFICATION OF A CUSTOMER TO DECREASE

WAIT TIME FOR PRESCRIPTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to IDEO LLC, 626 West Jackson Blvd., 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60661 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PTS-914

WITNESS our hands this	<u>znl</u>	day of	Nevember	, 2011.
Name: Warit Tulyathorn	<i>y</i>	novelense de la reconstructiva	Witnesses: Jerome Goh Rika Hayashi	
WITNESS our hands this	28th	day of		The space of the state of the s
2) Name: Mark A. Jones		ng propaginal funds with the Princes	Witnesses:  ( Kristing )  Wenne Walle	rey
WITNESS our hands this	<u>  1st</u>	day of	NOVEMBER	. 2011 .
Name: Sarah B. Frisk	AU		Christine May 1 de	islang (les
WITNESS our hands this	158	day of	NOVEMBER	, 2011.
4) Name: Jennifer M. Levi		kajo algodo rajectura e O Propostorii ili.	Witnesses: Christine Cleany Well	you
WITNESS our hands this	181	day of	NOVEMBER	, 2011.
5) Name: Jennifer A. Com	Jung iskey		Witnesses: Chrytine I	stag G

WITNESS our hands this	2 N/B da	y of NOVEMBA	ER, 2011
6) Name: David T. Blanchard		Witnesses:  Thus to head the second of the s	e fron

3